## **Announcement**

## Completion of acquisition for 100% of METKA EGN

With reference to the announcement dated 24.06.2019, MYTILINEOS (RIC: MYTr.AT, Bloomgerg:MYTIL.GA) announces that the acquisition of the remaining 49.9% stake in METKA EGN LTD was formally completed on 13.03.2020. As a result, MYTILINEOS is the sole shareholder (100%) of METKA EGN LTD.

METKA EGN LTD is already a material part of MYTILINEOS, constituting the main pillar for the 4th Business Unit of the Company, the International Renewables and Storage Development Business Unit (RSD).